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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for WB2324 - WB DART LEAGUE 2023 2024
Report Date: 3/18/2024 10:22 AM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE 2023-2024 SEASON!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL NEXT FALL!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
HERE FOR THE BEER 64.1 234 150 84
ZOMBIES 57.3 234 134 100
BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 53.0 234 124 110
JUST THE TIP 52.6 234 123 111
CASEYS CREW 50.0 234 117 117
DUCKING PLASTIC 48.7 234 114 120
ARMED N HAMMERED 45.3 234 106 128
SPORTYS 1 43.6 234 102 132
BUCK SHOT 43.6 234 102 132
DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 41.9 234 98 136

Division: B
CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 62.5 208 130 78
DART BAGS 58.2 208 121 87
DARTY DEEDS 57.7 208 120 88
BARRELS N BULLS 56.7 208 118 90
BUSTA SHOTS 48.6 208 101 107
DRIFTERS GONE WILD 45.7 208 95 113
FIRE N ICE 45.7 208 95 113
MILOS MANIACS 40.9 208 85 123
FLIGHT CLUB 34.1 208 71 137

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

DARTY DEEDS DRIFTERS GONE WILD 3/14/2024 18 13 11 2 0
HERE FOR THE BEER DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 3/14/2024 18 13 10 3 0
JUST THE TIP SPORTYS 1 3/14/2024 18 13 9 4 0
ZOMBIES BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 3/14/2024 18 13 9 4 0
DART BAGS BARRELS N BULLS 3/14/2024 18 13 8 5 0
CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES FLIGHT CLUB 3/14/2024 18 13 8 5 0
ARMED N HAMMERED BUCK SHOT 3/14/2024 18 13 7 6 0
DUCKING PLASTIC CASEYS CREW 3/14/2024 18 13 7 6 0
MILOS MANIACS BUSTA SHOTS 3/14/2024 18 13 7 6 0
CASEYS CREW DUCKING PLASTIC 3/14/2024 18 13 6 7 0
BUCK SHOT ARMED N HAMMERED 3/14/2024 18 13 6 7 0
BUSTA SHOTS MILOS MANIACS 3/14/2024 18 13 6 7 0
FLIGHT CLUB CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 3/14/2024 18 13 5 8 0
BARRELS N BULLS DART BAGS 3/14/2024 18 13 5 8 0
BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS ZOMBIES 3/14/2024 18 13 4 9 0
SPORTYS 1 JUST THE TIP 3/14/2024 18 13 4 9 0
FIRE N ICE BARRELS N BULLS 2/29/2024 17 13 3 10 0
DRIFTWOOD PECKERS HERE FOR THE BEER 3/14/2024 18 13 3 10 0
DRIFTERS GONE WILD DARTY DEEDS 3/14/2024 18 13 2 11 0

Most Improved Players for week 18, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Trent Nelson BUCK SHOT 21.11 22.11 1.00
Corey Fischer ARMED N HAMMERED 15.48 15.99 0.51
JOE GWYNN DUCKING PLASTIC 23.99 24.35 0.36
Kenneth Medenwald SPORTYS 1 17.80 18.15 0.35
Tia Husebye DUCKING PLASTIC 21.27 21.57 0.30
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Division A, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Jim Kolbe CASEYS CREW 27.56 45 14 26 96 1 157 117 0 0 2
Josh Johnson BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 25.42 51 17 3 96 3 180 124 0 0 2
Wade Peterson ZOMBIES 25.34 54 17 5 93 13 180 94 0 0 3
Andy Hashbargen CASEYS CREW 25.24 51 17 24 104 1 157 138 0 0 2
Yancy Foster HERE FOR THE BEER 25.15 6 4 0 11 0 120 88 0 0 1
JEREMY MILBRANDT HERE FOR THE BEER 24.99 6 2 1 13 0 150 26 0 0 1
JON LATTERGRASS BUCK SHOT 24.98 3 1 0 6 0 117 30 0 0 0
Jeremy Bontjes HERE FOR THE BEER 24.90 54 19 26 86 0 150 116 0 0 1
Craig Reinke HERE FOR THE BEER 24.81 48 16 21 82 0 150 110 0 0 2
JOE GWYNN DUCKING PLASTIC 24.35 45 12 14 92 0 150 119 0 1 0
Josh Jacobson HERE FOR THE BEER 24.22 24 10 9 43 0 150 42 0 0 1
TJ Kline Jr ARMED N HAMMERED 24.12 33 6 10 55 0 150 66 0 0 1
Bruce Pfeffer ZOMBIES 24.11 51 13 17 89 1 157 95 0 0 1
Dylan Johnson JUST THE TIP 24.02 51 15 14 83 0 150 136 0 0 0
Justin Ahrens HERE FOR THE BEER 23.86 12 4 2 20 0 150 63 0 0 1
LESTER GORDON DUCKING PLASTIC 23.80 45 12 13 69 2 160 120 0 0 2
Tracy Muller CASEYS CREW 23.54 30 7 8 44 0 150 61 0 0 0
Derek Kilichowski DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 23.36 6 2 2 7 0 150 62 0 0 1
Jesse Ahrens HERE FOR THE BEER 23.21 48 10 9 80 0 150 135 0 1 1
TREVOR GOURNEAU BUCK SHOT 22.84 24 5 10 37 0 150 81 0 0 0
Justin Erickson HERE FOR THE BEER 22.66 6 1 1 11 0 150 70 0 0 0
TREVOR THIELE HERE FOR THE BEER 22.45 3 1 1 4 0 150 43 0 0 0
Trent Nelson BUCK SHOT 22.11 9 3 1 14 0 150 95 0 0 0
Brandon Walter ZOMBIES 22.10 48 14 6 80 0 150 85 0 1 1
BRIAN VANEK DUCKING PLASTIC 22.07 42 13 7 67 1 151 146 0 0 0
Jason DeYoung BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 22.07 54 16 9 75 0 150 149 0 0 1
Ben Bucklin BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 21.82 54 18 9 67 0 150 104 0 0 1
Dom Smedberg JUST THE TIP 21.70 45 17 3 65 0 150 101 0 0 0
Harry Johnson ARMED N HAMMERED 21.69 48 12 12 64 0 150 120 0 0 2
Tia Husebye DUCKING PLASTIC 21.57 30 9 10 44 0 150 116 0 1 1
Jim Wetzel ZOMBIES 21.12 51 14 11 61 0 150 88 0 0 1
Jason Buckhouse BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 21.04 48 7 8 67 0 150 45 0 0 1
Jon Koenig ZOMBIES 20.68 3 0 0 7 0 119 0 0 0 0
Dave Larson ZOMBIES 20.42 9 2 1 10 0 150 34 0 0 0
Ross Geesy SPORTYS 1 20.39 15 1 0 13 0 120 71 0 0 0
Chris Monday BUCK SHOT 20.14 30 8 5 29 2 160 119 0 0 0
Chris Pellman BUCK SHOT 20.09 51 11 5 49 1 157 100 0 0 1
Colton Buckhouse JUST THE TIP 20.07 33 13 3 31 1 156 156 1 0 0
Dick Hemmah ARMED N HAMMERED 19.92 39 13 2 50 0 150 73 0 0 1
Jaden Ellingson ARMED N HAMMERED 19.71 45 13 3 50 2 160 107 0 0 0
Joe Tollefson SPORTYS 1 19.05 30 7 4 28 1 157 100 0 0 0
Drew Cvancara DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 19.04 54 9 7 41 0 150 70 0 0 0
Ross Kent DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 19.01 54 11 3 57 0 150 118 0 0 1
Ashley Kent DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 18.94 54 11 6 49 0 150 134 0 0 1
Justin Manning ARMED N HAMMERED 18.67 39 7 2 29 0 150 85 0 0 0
Ryan Hendrickson SPORTYS 1 18.41 12 3 2 11 0 150 48 0 0 1
AJ Smedberg JUST THE TIP 18.28 54 12 2 46 1 170 170 0 0 1
Terry Peterson SPORTYS 1 18.20 33 6 2 24 0 150 125 0 0 0
Kenneth Medenwald SPORTYS 1 18.15 36 12 1 29 0 150 69 0 0 1
Eric Dehler JUST THE TIP 17.93 3 0 0 1 0 102 0 0 0 0
Jac Thorstenson BUCK SHOT 17.89 48 9 3 35 0 150 78 0 0 0
Greyson Shirrel ARMED N HAMMERED 17.80 3 0 0 1 0 104 0 0 0 0
Romel Moen DUCKING PLASTIC 17.70 12 3 0 8 0 136 50 0 0 0
Mike Wagner CASEYS CREW 17.69 21 3 1 11 0 150 28 0 0 0
MORGAN GABBERT JUST THE TIP 17.60 6 0 0 5 0 120 0 0 0 0
Mike Imholte DUCKING PLASTIC 17.49 48 4 2 41 1 160 95 0 0 0
Chris Nelson DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 17.28 39 7 0 27 0 133 60 0 0 0
Jesse Robinson CASEYS CREW 17.27 54 11 4 36 0 150 104 0 1 0
Jeremy Wallender SPORTYS 1 17.17 36 12 1 29 0 150 74 0 0 0
Ron Thane SPORTYS 1 17.12 45 7 1 32 0 150 110 0 0 0
Landon Medenwald JUST THE TIP 16.93 12 1 2 5 0 150 26 0 0 0
Wayne Kviedra Jr BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 16.91 12 1 1 7 0 150 64 0 0 0
Jerry Held CASEYS CREW 16.86 3 0 0 1 0 113 0 0 0 0
Trevor Norgren BUCK SHOT 16.81 21 4 0 12 0 133 18 0 0 0
Ryan Allison DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 16.74 9 1 0 4 0 118 59 0 0 0
Corey Fischer ARMED N HAMMERED 15.99 12 0 0 6 0 121 0 0 0 0
Hollie Fletcher BUCK SHOT 15.95 24 3 3 10 0 150 22 0 0 0
Cheri Peterson SPORTYS 1 15.59 9 0 0 1 0 110 0 0 0 0
DANIELLE LEHMANN HERE FOR THE BEER 15.35 9 1 0 3 0 116 16 0 0 0
Cody Brenner BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 14.80 3 0 0 1 0 105 0 0 0 0
Sam Gilbert BUCK SHOT 14.67 21 3 0 6 0 125 60 0 0 0
Nick Korth CASEYS CREW 14.27 3 1 0 2 0 104 48 0 0 0
Brian Rempfer CASEYS CREW 13.99 6 1 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Shelby Wagner CASEYS CREW 11.95 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 18, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Ryan Hendrickson SPORTYS 1 1.67 1.85 0.18
Corey Fischer ARMED N HAMMERED 1.48 1.64 0.16
Landon Medenwald JUST THE TIP 1.76 1.81 0.05
Chris Pellman BUCK SHOT 1.96 2.01 0.05
Colton Buckhouse JUST THE TIP 2.05 2.10 0.05

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Wade Peterson ZOMBIES 2.92 72 22 1 2 31 18 9 0 1
JEREMY MILBRANDT HERE FOR THE BEER 2.91 8 4 0 0 6 1 1 0 1
Craig Reinke HERE FOR THE BEER 2.86 64 20 5 0 34 9 8 0 2
Josh Johnson BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.80 68 21 3 0 29 12 6 0 1
LESTER GORDON DUCKING PLASTIC 2.80 60 21 4 2 23 13 10 0 2
Jeremy Bontjes HERE FOR THE BEER 2.74 72 17 4 0 29 12 8 0 1
JON LATTERGRASS BUCK SHOT 2.58 4 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Dave Larson ZOMBIES 2.58 12 6 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Derek Kilichowski DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 2.57 8 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
Jim Kolbe CASEYS CREW 2.56 60 19 2 1 19 8 5 1 1
BRIAN VANEK DUCKING PLASTIC 2.55 56 18 2 0 19 12 6 1 0
Dylan Johnson JUST THE TIP 2.55 68 24 1 1 20 11 6 0 1
Ben Bucklin BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.54 72 16 2 0 23 8 7 1 0
Yancy Foster HERE FOR THE BEER 2.53 8 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Jesse Ahrens HERE FOR THE BEER 2.52 64 25 2 0 20 9 8 0 2
Brandon Walter ZOMBIES 2.51 64 11 2 1 24 10 6 1 0
Justin Ahrens HERE FOR THE BEER 2.46 16 2 0 0 7 2 0 1 0
Bruce Pfeffer ZOMBIES 2.43 68 21 3 0 24 9 4 0 0
Andy Hashbargen CASEYS CREW 2.42 68 21 3 0 24 7 4 1 0
Tia Husebye DUCKING PLASTIC 2.41 40 9 3 0 17 6 2 0 1
Tracy Muller CASEYS CREW 2.39 40 15 1 0 13 2 2 0 0
JOE GWYNN DUCKING PLASTIC 2.38 60 11 2 0 18 10 3 0 0
TREVOR THIELE HERE FOR THE BEER 2.35 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Trent Nelson BUCK SHOT 2.34 12 5 0 0 3 2 1 0 0
TJ Kline Jr ARMED N HAMMERED 2.30 44 11 1 0 13 9 1 0 1
TREVOR GOURNEAU BUCK SHOT 2.30 32 3 1 0 8 4 1 0 0
Josh Jacobson HERE FOR THE BEER 2.29 32 7 0 0 10 6 1 0 0
Jim Wetzel ZOMBIES 2.28 68 12 2 0 19 4 3 0 0
Jason DeYoung BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.23 72 11 0 0 18 9 5 0 0
Justin Erickson HERE FOR THE BEER 2.23 8 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
AJ Smedberg JUST THE TIP 2.17 72 16 0 0 26 3 3 0 0
Dick Hemmah ARMED N HAMMERED 2.13 52 10 2 0 17 0 3 0 0
Harry Johnson ARMED N HAMMERED 2.10 64 13 2 0 18 8 1 1 0
Colton Buckhouse JUST THE TIP 2.10 44 10 3 0 11 6 2 0 0
Dom Smedberg JUST THE TIP 2.10 60 7 1 0 13 3 2 0 0
Jason Buckhouse BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.09 64 15 4 0 10 5 3 0 0
Ross Geesy SPORTYS 1 2.07 20 7 0 0 9 1 2 0 0
Ryan Allison DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 2.05 12 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Kenneth Medenwald SPORTYS 1 2.03 48 5 0 0 9 2 5 0 0
Joe Tollefson SPORTYS 1 2.01 40 11 0 0 9 2 1 0 0
Chris Pellman BUCK SHOT 2.01 68 17 5 0 20 3 0 0 0
Chris Monday BUCK SHOT 2.01 40 8 1 0 7 4 3 0 0
Drew Cvancara DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 1.99 72 12 1 0 20 5 4 0 0
Terry Peterson SPORTYS 1 1.96 44 11 1 0 5 6 1 0 0
Eric Dehler JUST THE TIP 1.95 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jaden Ellingson ARMED N HAMMERED 1.93 60 9 1 2 17 4 3 0 0
Jac Thorstenson BUCK SHOT 1.92 64 16 0 0 11 6 2 0 0
Jerry Held CASEYS CREW 1.90 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ross Kent DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 1.89 72 13 0 0 11 5 3 0 0
Trevor Norgren BUCK SHOT 1.85 28 5 0 0 4 3 0 0 0
Ryan Hendrickson SPORTYS 1 1.85 16 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
Landon Medenwald JUST THE TIP 1.81 16 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Ashley Kent DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 1.80 72 17 1 0 10 4 0 0 0
Cheri Peterson SPORTYS 1 1.78 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Justin Manning ARMED N HAMMERED 1.76 52 10 3 0 10 4 2 1 0
Nick Korth CASEYS CREW 1.70 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jesse Robinson CASEYS CREW 1.68 72 7 1 0 8 1 1 0 0
Mike Wagner CASEYS CREW 1.67 28 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Wallender SPORTYS 1 1.66 48 2 0 0 4 4 1 0 0
Mike Imholte DUCKING PLASTIC 1.66 64 3 0 0 8 3 3 0 1
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Corey Fischer ARMED N HAMMERED 1.64 16 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ron Thane SPORTYS 1 1.64 60 13 1 0 9 3 2 0 0
Chris Nelson DRIFTWOOD PECKERS 1.62 52 8 0 0 8 0 0 1 0
Romel Moen DUCKING PLASTIC 1.62 16 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sam Gilbert BUCK SHOT 1.60 28 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0
Jon Koenig ZOMBIES 1.59 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
DANIELLE LEHMANN HERE FOR THE BEER 1.55 12 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
MORGAN GABBERT JUST THE TIP 1.54 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Wayne Kviedra Jr BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 1.47 16 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Brian Rempfer CASEYS CREW 1.45 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greyson Shirrel ARMED N HAMMERED 1.44 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hollie Fletcher BUCK SHOT 1.35 32 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shelby Wagner CASEYS CREW 1.23 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cody Brenner BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 0.95 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 18, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Trent Nelson BUCK SHOT 21.11 22.11 1.00
Corey Fischer ARMED N HAMMERED 15.48 15.99 0.51
JOE GWYNN DUCKING PLASTIC 23.99 24.35 0.36
Kenneth Medenwald SPORTYS 1 17.80 18.15 0.35
Tia Husebye DUCKING PLASTIC 21.27 21.57 0.30

Division A, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

ARMED N HAMMERED
TJ Kline Jr 24.12 33 6 10 55 0 150 66 0 0 1
Harry Johnson 21.69 48 12 12 64 0 150 120 0 0 2
Dick Hemmah 19.92 39 13 2 50 0 150 73 0 0 1
Jaden Ellingson 19.71 45 13 3 50 2 160 107 0 0 0
Justin Manning 18.67 39 7 2 29 0 150 85 0 0 0
Greyson Shirrel 17.80 3 0 0 1 0 104 0 0 0 0
Corey Fischer 15.99 12 0 0 6 0 121 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.36 219 51 29 255 2 160 120 0 0 4
 
BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS
Josh Johnson 25.42 51 17 3 96 3 180 124 0 0 2
Jason DeYoung 22.07 54 16 9 75 0 150 149 0 0 1
Ben Bucklin 21.82 54 18 9 67 0 150 104 0 0 1
Jason Buckhouse 21.04 48 7 8 67 0 150 45 0 0 1
Wayne Kviedra Jr 16.91 12 1 1 7 0 150 64 0 0 0
Cody Brenner 14.80 3 0 0 1 0 105 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.14 222 59 30 313 3 180 149 0 0 5
 
BUCK SHOT
JON LATTERGRASS 24.98 3 1 0 6 0 117 30 0 0 0
TREVOR GOURNEAU 22.84 24 5 10 37 0 150 81 0 0 0
Trent Nelson 22.11 9 3 1 14 0 150 95 0 0 0
Chris Monday 20.14 30 8 5 29 2 160 119 0 0 0
Chris Pellman 20.09 51 11 5 49 1 157 100 0 0 1
Jac Thorstenson 17.89 48 9 3 35 0 150 78 0 0 0
Trevor Norgren 16.81 21 4 0 12 0 133 18 0 0 0
Hollie Fletcher 15.95 24 3 3 10 0 150 22 0 0 0
Sam Gilbert 14.67 21 3 0 6 0 125 60 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.68 231 47 27 198 3 160 119 0 0 1
 
CASEYS CREW
Jim Kolbe 27.56 45 14 26 96 1 157 117 0 0 2
Andy Hashbargen 25.24 51 17 24 104 1 157 138 0 0 2
Tracy Muller 23.54 30 7 8 44 0 150 61 0 0 0
Mike Wagner 17.69 21 3 1 11 0 150 28 0 0 0
Jesse Robinson 17.27 54 11 4 36 0 150 104 0 1 0
Jerry Held 16.86 3 0 0 1 0 113 0 0 0 0
Nick Korth 14.27 3 1 0 2 0 104 48 0 0 0
Brian Rempfer 13.99 6 1 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0
Shelby Wagner 11.95 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.65 219 54 63 294 2 157 138 0 1 4
 
DRIFTWOOD PECKERS
Derek Kilichowski 23.36 6 2 2 7 0 150 62 0 0 1
Drew Cvancara 19.04 54 9 7 41 0 150 70 0 0 0
Ross Kent 19.01 54 11 3 57 0 150 118 0 0 1
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Ashley Kent 18.94 54 11 6 49 0 150 134 0 0 1
Chris Nelson 17.28 39 7 0 27 0 133 60 0 0 0
Ryan Allison 16.74 9 1 0 4 0 118 59 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.68 216 41 18 185 0 150 134 0 0 3
 
DUCKING PLASTIC
JOE GWYNN 24.35 45 12 14 92 0 150 119 0 1 0
LESTER GORDON 23.80 45 12 13 69 2 160 120 0 0 2
BRIAN VANEK 22.07 42 13 7 67 1 151 146 0 0 0
Tia Husebye 21.57 30 9 10 44 0 150 116 0 1 1
Romel Moen 17.70 12 3 0 8 0 136 50 0 0 0
Mike Imholte 17.49 48 4 2 41 1 160 95 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.49 222 53 46 321 4 160 146 0 2 3
 
HERE FOR THE BEER
Yancy Foster 25.15 6 4 0 11 0 120 88 0 0 1
JEREMY MILBRANDT 24.99 6 2 1 13 0 150 26 0 0 1
Jeremy Bontjes 24.90 54 19 26 86 0 150 116 0 0 1
Craig Reinke 24.81 48 16 21 82 0 150 110 0 0 2
Josh Jacobson 24.22 24 10 9 43 0 150 42 0 0 1
Justin Ahrens 23.86 12 4 2 20 0 150 63 0 0 1
Jesse Ahrens 23.21 48 10 9 80 0 150 135 0 1 1
Justin Erickson 22.66 6 1 1 11 0 150 70 0 0 0
TREVOR THIELE 22.45 3 1 1 4 0 150 43 0 0 0
DANIELLE LEHMANN 15.35 9 1 0 3 0 116 16 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.84 216 68 70 353 0 150 135 0 1 8
 
JUST THE TIP
Dylan Johnson 24.02 51 15 14 83 0 150 136 0 0 0
Dom Smedberg 21.70 45 17 3 65 0 150 101 0 0 0
Colton Buckhouse 20.07 33 13 3 31 1 156 156 1 0 0
AJ Smedberg 18.28 54 12 2 46 1 170 170 0 0 1
Eric Dehler 17.93 3 0 0 1 0 102 0 0 0 0
MORGAN GABBERT 17.60 6 0 0 5 0 120 0 0 0 0
Landon Medenwald 16.93 12 1 2 5 0 150 26 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.62 204 58 24 236 2 170 170 1 0 1
 
SPORTYS 1
Ross Geesy 20.39 15 1 0 13 0 120 71 0 0 0
Joe Tollefson 19.05 30 7 4 28 1 157 100 0 0 0
Ryan Hendrickson 18.41 12 3 2 11 0 150 48 0 0 1
Terry Peterson 18.20 33 6 2 24 0 150 125 0 0 0
Kenneth Medenwald 18.15 36 12 1 29 0 150 69 0 0 1
Jeremy Wallender 17.17 36 12 1 29 0 150 74 0 0 0
Ron Thane 17.12 45 7 1 32 0 150 110 0 0 0
Cheri Peterson 15.59 9 0 0 1 0 110 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.95 216 48 11 167 1 157 125 0 0 2
 
ZOMBIES
Wade Peterson 25.34 54 17 5 93 13 180 94 0 0 3
Bruce Pfeffer 24.11 51 13 17 89 1 157 95 0 0 1
Brandon Walter 22.10 48 14 6 80 0 150 85 0 1 1
Jim Wetzel 21.12 51 14 11 61 0 150 88 0 0 1
Jon Koenig 20.68 3 0 0 7 0 119 0 0 0 0
Dave Larson 20.42 9 2 1 10 0 150 34 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.99 216 60 40 340 14 180 95 0 1 6
 

Most Improved Players for week 18, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Ryan Hendrickson SPORTYS 1 1.67 1.85 0.18
Corey Fischer ARMED N HAMMERED 1.48 1.64 0.16
Colton Buckhouse JUST THE TIP 2.05 2.10 0.05
Landon Medenwald JUST THE TIP 1.76 1.81 0.05
Chris Pellman BUCK SHOT 1.96 2.01 0.05

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

ARMED N HAMMERED
TJ Kline Jr 2.30 44 11 1 0 13 9 1 0 1
Dick Hemmah 2.13 52 10 2 0 17 0 3 0 0
Harry Johnson 2.10 64 13 2 0 18 8 1 1 0
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Jaden Ellingson 1.93 60 9 1 2 17 4 3 0 0
Justin Manning 1.76 52 10 3 0 10 4 2 1 0
Corey Fischer 1.64 16 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Greyson Shirrel 1.44 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.00 292 57 9 2 75 26 10 2 1
 
BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS
Josh Johnson 2.80 68 21 3 0 29 12 6 0 1
Ben Bucklin 2.54 72 16 2 0 23 8 7 1 0
Jason DeYoung 2.23 72 11 0 0 18 9 5 0 0
Jason Buckhouse 2.09 64 15 4 0 10 5 3 0 0
Wayne Kviedra Jr 1.47 16 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Cody Brenner 0.95 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.35 296 64 10 0 80 35 21 1 1
 
BUCK SHOT
JON LATTERGRASS 2.58 4 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Trent Nelson 2.34 12 5 0 0 3 2 1 0 0
TREVOR GOURNEAU 2.30 32 3 1 0 8 4 1 0 0
Chris Pellman 2.01 68 17 5 0 20 3 0 0 0
Chris Monday 2.01 40 8 1 0 7 4 3 0 0
Jac Thorstenson 1.92 64 16 0 0 11 6 2 0 0
Trevor Norgren 1.85 28 5 0 0 4 3 0 0 0
Sam Gilbert 1.60 28 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0
Hollie Fletcher 1.35 32 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.91 308 63 7 0 59 25 8 0 0
 
CASEYS CREW
Jim Kolbe 2.56 60 19 2 1 19 8 5 1 1
Andy Hashbargen 2.42 68 21 3 0 24 7 4 1 0
Tracy Muller 2.39 40 15 1 0 13 2 2 0 0
Jerry Held 1.90 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Korth 1.70 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jesse Robinson 1.68 72 7 1 0 8 1 1 0 0
Mike Wagner 1.67 28 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Brian Rempfer 1.45 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby Wagner 1.23 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.11 292 66 7 1 69 20 12 2 1
 
DRIFTWOOD PECKERS
Derek Kilichowski 2.57 8 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
Ryan Allison 2.05 12 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Drew Cvancara 1.99 72 12 1 0 20 5 4 0 0
Ross Kent 1.89 72 13 0 0 11 5 3 0 0
Ashley Kent 1.80 72 17 1 0 10 4 0 0 0
Chris Nelson 1.62 52 8 0 0 8 0 0 1 0

Team Totals: 1.87 288 57 2 0 55 16 8 1 0
 
DUCKING PLASTIC
LESTER GORDON 2.80 60 21 4 2 23 13 10 0 2
BRIAN VANEK 2.55 56 18 2 0 19 12 6 1 0
Tia Husebye 2.41 40 9 3 0 17 6 2 0 1
JOE GWYNN 2.38 60 11 2 0 18 10 3 0 0
Mike Imholte 1.66 64 3 0 0 8 3 3 0 1
Romel Moen 1.62 16 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.28 296 62 11 2 86 45 24 1 4
 
HERE FOR THE BEER
JEREMY MILBRANDT 2.91 8 4 0 0 6 1 1 0 1
Craig Reinke 2.86 64 20 5 0 34 9 8 0 2
Jeremy Bontjes 2.74 72 17 4 0 29 12 8 0 1
Yancy Foster 2.53 8 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Jesse Ahrens 2.52 64 25 2 0 20 9 8 0 2
Justin Ahrens 2.46 16 2 0 0 7 2 0 1 0
TREVOR THIELE 2.35 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Josh Jacobson 2.29 32 7 0 0 10 6 1 0 0
Justin Erickson 2.23 8 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
DANIELLE LEHMANN 1.55 12 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.58 288 82 11 0 110 40 31 1 6
 
JUST THE TIP
Dylan Johnson 2.55 68 24 1 1 20 11 6 0 1
AJ Smedberg 2.17 72 16 0 0 26 3 3 0 0
Colton Buckhouse 2.10 44 10 3 0 11 6 2 0 0
Dom Smedberg 2.10 60 7 1 0 13 3 2 0 0
Eric Dehler 1.95 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Landon Medenwald 1.81 16 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
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MORGAN GABBERT 1.54 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Team Totals: 2.19 272 62 5 1 70 29 13 0 1

 
SPORTYS 1
Ross Geesy 2.07 20 7 0 0 9 1 2 0 0
Kenneth Medenwald 2.03 48 5 0 0 9 2 5 0 0
Joe Tollefson 2.01 40 11 0 0 9 2 1 0 0
Terry Peterson 1.96 44 11 1 0 5 6 1 0 0
Ryan Hendrickson 1.85 16 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
Cheri Peterson 1.78 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jeremy Wallender 1.66 48 2 0 0 4 4 1 0 0
Ron Thane 1.64 60 13 1 0 9 3 2 0 0

Team Totals: 1.85 288 53 3 0 48 19 12 0 0
 
ZOMBIES
Wade Peterson 2.92 72 22 1 2 31 18 9 0 1
Dave Larson 2.58 12 6 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Brandon Walter 2.51 64 11 2 1 24 10 6 1 0
Bruce Pfeffer 2.43 68 21 3 0 24 9 4 0 0
Jim Wetzel 2.28 68 12 2 0 19 4 3 0 0
Jon Koenig 1.59 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.53 288 72 8 3 100 42 23 1 1
 

Most Improved Players for week 18, Division B, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Greg Johnson MILOS MANIACS 17.09 17.45 0.36
Jordan Muller DARTY DEEDS 15.81 16.01 0.20
Cory Grandalen BARRELS N BULLS 17.11 17.24 0.13
Wendy Koolmo DRIFTERS GONE WILD 14.93 15.04 0.11
Kendra Muller DARTY DEEDS 13.51 13.62 0.11

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Jordan Fletcher DRIFTERS GONE WILD 22.50 3 1 1 4 0 150 5 0 0 0
Brian Johnson CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 20.80 48 19 5 56 0 150 140 0 0 0
Stacy Buckhouse DRIFTERS GONE WILD 20.28 3 0 0 4 0 119 0 0 0 0
Derek Willemssen DART BAGS 19.79 48 23 8 69 0 150 141 0 0 0
Joel Horn BARRELS N BULLS 19.08 48 13 6 48 0 150 114 0 0 0
Jim Rieff CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 17.66 48 10 2 37 2 171 69 0 0 0
Greg Johnson MILOS MANIACS 17.45 21 9 1 14 0 150 71 0 0 0
Chelsea Imholte FIRE N ICE 17.37 45 14 2 32 0 150 108 0 0 0
Cory Grandalen BARRELS N BULLS 17.24 42 10 0 43 0 130 77 0 0 0
Travis Mikkelson MILOS MANIACS 17.04 48 18 1 28 1 157 79 0 0 0
Scott Erickson CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 17.03 48 12 0 32 1 171 79 0 0 0
Jesse Smith FIRE N ICE 16.65 48 7 0 28 0 125 91 0 0 0
Dean Bellmore BARRELS N BULLS 16.65 48 11 2 30 0 150 60 0 0 0
Derek Colby BUSTA SHOTS 16.64 6 2 1 3 0 150 78 0 0 0
Amber Steeves FIRE N ICE 16.43 3 2 0 2 0 117 27 0 0 0
Carl Casey CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 16.34 42 11 1 24 0 150 103 0 0 0
Trudi Bellmore BARRELS N BULLS 16.22 48 14 2 26 0 150 80 0 0 0
Jordan Muller DARTY DEEDS 16.01 39 20 2 24 0 150 115 0 0 0
Carmen Ziegelman DART BAGS 15.88 45 14 1 24 0 150 105 0 0 0
Ayreal Keppler BUSTA SHOTS 15.85 48 9 1 29 0 150 87 0 0 0
Madison Maddock DARTY DEEDS 15.83 45 14 1 27 0 150 64 0 0 0
Alan Hansen DRIFTERS GONE WILD 15.58 48 8 3 16 0 150 82 0 0 0
Doug Skarp MILOS MANIACS 15.57 30 4 2 12 0 150 72 0 0 0
Dyllan Jones BUSTA SHOTS 15.41 27 9 0 9 0 123 60 0 0 0
Michelle Brantl DART BAGS 15.38 3 1 0 2 0 121 31 0 0 0
Jeff Hansen DRIFTERS GONE WILD 15.36 48 7 0 25 0 144 76 0 0 0
Lindsey Johnson FLIGHT CLUB 15.33 42 10 0 17 0 138 82 0 0 0
Brian Meyer CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 15.25 3 0 0 2 0 110 0 0 0 0
Mark Rittenhouse MILOS MANIACS 15.23 48 7 1 19 0 150 79 0 0 0
Kari Cvancara FIRE N ICE 15.11 9 1 0 4 0 138 15 0 0 0
Maureen Rinnels DART BAGS 15.09 48 10 0 22 0 139 60 0 0 0
Lauren Berndt DRIFTERS GONE WILD 15.08 30 4 1 14 0 150 50 0 0 0
Wendy Koolmo DRIFTERS GONE WILD 15.04 36 8 0 14 1 154 28 0 0 0
Teri Church DART BAGS 14.98 30 8 0 8 0 120 120 0 0 0
Jasmin Bahr BUSTA SHOTS 14.85 48 17 2 26 0 150 150 0 0 0
Tina Hansen DRIFTERS GONE WILD 14.80 48 17 0 11 1 156 80 0 0 0
Heidi Bengston MILOS MANIACS 14.79 45 6 0 14 0 120 77 0 0 0
Alyissa Holzer BUSTA SHOTS 14.69 15 3 1 3 0 150 28 0 0 0
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Miranda Grossman DARTY DEEDS 14.64 39 10 0 11 0 140 53 0 0 0
Kathy Gordon DART BAGS 14.63 18 2 0 6 0 114 55 0 0 1
Teresa Gwynn FIRE N ICE 14.53 33 7 0 9 0 147 73 0 0 0
Beth Monday FIRE N ICE 14.50 39 11 0 15 1 160 66 0 0 0
Talane Schmidt BUSTA SHOTS 14.42 51 12 0 18 0 125 81 0 0 0
Katie Haugen FLIGHT CLUB 14.23 45 5 1 8 0 150 40 0 0 0
Shannon Horn BARRELS N BULLS 14.17 6 1 0 1 0 104 33 0 0 0
Bruce Johnson CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 14.17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ericka Wetzel DARTY DEEDS 14.03 6 0 0 2 0 108 0 0 0 0
Nicole Colon FLIGHT CLUB 13.77 42 9 0 11 0 128 47 0 0 0
Danielle Martinson FLIGHT CLUB 13.67 45 7 0 11 0 127 37 0 0 0
Kendra Muller DARTY DEEDS 13.62 48 10 0 14 0 129 94 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 18, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Carmen Ziegelman DART BAGS 1.47 1.52 0.05
Brian Johnson CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 2.12 2.14 0.02
Miranda Grossman DARTY DEEDS 1.34 1.35 0.01
Talane Schmidt BUSTA SHOTS 1.13 1.14 0.01
Jordan Muller DARTY DEEDS 1.58 1.59 0.01

Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Stacy Buckhouse DRIFTERS GONE WILD 2.36 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Brian Johnson CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 2.14 64 17 2 0 19 6 3 1 0
Derek Willemssen DART BAGS 2.09 64 26 1 1 14 9 3 0 1
Derek Colby BUSTA SHOTS 1.87 8 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0
Cory Grandalen BARRELS N BULLS 1.76 56 19 1 0 16 3 3 0 0
Scott Erickson CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 1.75 64 15 0 0 16 5 2 0 1
Dean Bellmore BARRELS N BULLS 1.69 64 13 1 0 14 4 2 1 0
Jim Rieff CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 1.69 64 26 0 0 12 4 2 0 0
Joel Horn BARRELS N BULLS 1.68 64 17 0 0 16 4 0 1 0
Greg Johnson MILOS MANIACS 1.67 28 5 0 0 5 3 0 0 0
Jordan Fletcher DRIFTERS GONE WILD 1.64 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Smith FIRE N ICE 1.63 64 19 0 0 14 4 3 0 0
Brian Meyer CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 1.61 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon Horn BARRELS N BULLS 1.60 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jasmin Bahr BUSTA SHOTS 1.60 64 10 2 0 9 9 2 0 0
Jordan Muller DARTY DEEDS 1.59 52 19 2 0 13 2 0 0 0
Madison Maddock DARTY DEEDS 1.59 60 17 1 0 3 6 3 0 0
Kathy Gordon DART BAGS 1.59 24 4 1 0 7 2 0 0 0
Chelsea Imholte FIRE N ICE 1.55 60 22 0 0 11 2 1 1 0
Doug Skarp MILOS MANIACS 1.53 40 10 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
Travis Mikkelson MILOS MANIACS 1.53 64 9 1 0 8 1 2 0 0
Trudi Bellmore BARRELS N BULLS 1.52 64 19 0 0 5 3 0 0 0
Carmen Ziegelman DART BAGS 1.52 60 11 0 0 9 6 2 0 0
Wendy Koolmo DRIFTERS GONE WILD 1.49 48 5 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
Teri Church DART BAGS 1.46 40 8 0 0 8 1 0 0 0
Michelle Brantl DART BAGS 1.45 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ericka Wetzel DARTY DEEDS 1.45 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tina Hansen DRIFTERS GONE WILD 1.45 64 11 0 0 12 3 1 0 0
Jeff Hansen DRIFTERS GONE WILD 1.44 64 16 1 0 6 6 0 1 0
Kendra Muller DARTY DEEDS 1.44 64 17 0 0 8 3 2 0 0
Maureen Rinnels DART BAGS 1.43 64 11 0 0 3 2 1 0 0
Alan Hansen DRIFTERS GONE WILD 1.43 64 15 0 0 7 9 1 0 0
Ayreal Keppler BUSTA SHOTS 1.42 64 16 0 0 6 1 3 0 0
Carl Casey CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 1.42 56 19 0 0 10 3 0 0 0
Lauren Berndt DRIFTERS GONE WILD 1.40 40 7 1 0 6 1 1 0 0
Miranda Grossman DARTY DEEDS 1.35 52 6 0 0 3 2 2 0 1
Lindsey Johnson FLIGHT CLUB 1.29 56 9 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
Dyllan Jones BUSTA SHOTS 1.27 36 7 0 0 5 2 0 0 0
Nicole Colon FLIGHT CLUB 1.26 56 8 0 0 3 2 2 0 0
Beth Monday FIRE N ICE 1.26 52 4 0 0 9 2 1 0 0
Danielle Martinson FLIGHT CLUB 1.19 60 6 0 0 4 2 1 0 0
Bruce Johnson CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 1.18 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heidi Bengston MILOS MANIACS 1.17 60 8 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
Talane Schmidt BUSTA SHOTS 1.14 68 13 0 0 10 2 2 0 0
Mark Rittenhouse MILOS MANIACS 1.12 64 9 0 0 7 2 0 0 0
Kari Cvancara FIRE N ICE 1.09 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Teresa Gwynn FIRE N ICE 1.05 44 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
Alyissa Holzer BUSTA SHOTS 1.03 20 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Katie Haugen FLIGHT CLUB 0.98 60 10 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
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Amber Steeves FIRE N ICE 0.98 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 18, Division B, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Greg Johnson MILOS MANIACS 17.09 17.45 0.36
Jordan Muller DARTY DEEDS 15.81 16.01 0.20
Cory Grandalen BARRELS N BULLS 17.11 17.24 0.13
Kendra Muller DARTY DEEDS 13.51 13.62 0.11
Wendy Koolmo DRIFTERS GONE WILD 14.93 15.04 0.11

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BARRELS N BULLS
Joel Horn 19.08 48 13 6 48 0 150 114 0 0 0
Cory Grandalen 17.24 42 10 0 43 0 130 77 0 0 0
Dean Bellmore 16.65 48 11 2 30 0 150 60 0 0 0
Trudi Bellmore 16.22 48 14 2 26 0 150 80 0 0 0
Shannon Horn 14.17 6 1 0 1 0 104 33 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.20 192 49 10 148 0 150 114 0 0 0
 
BUSTA SHOTS
Derek Colby 16.64 6 2 1 3 0 150 78 0 0 0
Ayreal Keppler 15.85 48 9 1 29 0 150 87 0 0 0
Dyllan Jones 15.41 27 9 0 9 0 123 60 0 0 0
Jasmin Bahr 14.85 48 17 2 26 0 150 150 0 0 0
Alyissa Holzer 14.69 15 3 1 3 0 150 28 0 0 0
Talane Schmidt 14.42 51 12 0 18 0 125 81 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.10 195 52 5 88 0 150 150 0 0 0
 
CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES
Brian Johnson 20.80 48 19 5 56 0 150 140 0 0 0
Jim Rieff 17.66 48 10 2 37 2 171 69 0 0 0
Scott Erickson 17.03 48 12 0 32 1 171 79 0 0 0
Carl Casey 16.34 42 11 1 24 0 150 103 0 0 0
Brian Meyer 15.25 3 0 0 2 0 110 0 0 0 0
Bruce Johnson 14.17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.89 192 52 8 151 3 171 140 0 0 0
 
DART BAGS
Derek Willemssen 19.79 48 23 8 69 0 150 141 0 0 0
Carmen Ziegelman 15.88 45 14 1 24 0 150 105 0 0 0
Michelle Brantl 15.38 3 1 0 2 0 121 31 0 0 0
Maureen Rinnels 15.09 48 10 0 22 0 139 60 0 0 0
Teri Church 14.98 30 8 0 8 0 120 120 0 0 0
Kathy Gordon 14.63 18 2 0 6 0 114 55 0 0 1

Team Totals: 16.38 192 58 9 131 0 150 141 0 0 1
 
DARTY DEEDS
Jordan Muller 16.01 39 20 2 24 0 150 115 0 0 0
Madison Maddock 15.83 45 14 1 27 0 150 64 0 0 0
Miranda Grossman 14.64 39 10 0 11 0 140 53 0 0 0
Ericka Wetzel 14.03 6 0 0 2 0 108 0 0 0 0
Kendra Muller 13.62 48 10 0 14 0 129 94 0 0 0

Team Totals: 14.95 177 54 3 78 0 150 115 0 0 0
 
DRIFTERS GONE WILD
Jordan Fletcher 22.50 3 1 1 4 0 150 5 0 0 0
Stacy Buckhouse 20.28 3 0 0 4 0 119 0 0 0 0
Alan Hansen 15.58 48 8 3 16 0 150 82 0 0 0
Jeff Hansen 15.36 48 7 0 25 0 144 76 0 0 0
Lauren Berndt 15.08 30 4 1 14 0 150 50 0 0 0
Wendy Koolmo 15.04 36 8 0 14 1 154 28 0 0 0
Tina Hansen 14.80 48 17 0 11 1 156 80 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.34 216 45 5 88 2 156 82 0 0 0
 
FIRE N ICE
Chelsea Imholte 17.37 45 14 2 32 0 150 108 0 0 0
Jesse Smith 16.65 48 7 0 28 0 125 91 0 0 0
Amber Steeves 16.43 3 2 0 2 0 117 27 0 0 0
Kari Cvancara 15.11 9 1 0 4 0 138 15 0 0 0
Teresa Gwynn 14.53 33 7 0 9 0 147 73 0 0 0
Beth Monday 14.50 39 11 0 15 1 160 66 0 0 0



3/18/24, 10:23 AM LeagueLeader

https://www.leagueleader.net/index.php?actions=home,generatereport:474;23 10/11

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Team Totals: 15.87 177 42 2 90 1 160 108 0 0 0
 
FLIGHT CLUB
Lindsey Johnson 15.33 42 10 0 17 0 138 82 0 0 0
Katie Haugen 14.23 45 5 1 8 0 150 40 0 0 0
Nicole Colon 13.77 42 9 0 11 0 128 47 0 0 0
Danielle Martinson 13.67 45 7 0 11 0 127 37 0 0 0

Team Totals: 14.22 174 31 1 47 0 150 82 0 0 0
 
MILOS MANIACS
Greg Johnson 17.45 21 9 1 14 0 150 71 0 0 0
Travis Mikkelson 17.04 48 18 1 28 1 157 79 0 0 0
Doug Skarp 15.57 30 4 2 12 0 150 72 0 0 0
Mark Rittenhouse 15.23 48 7 1 19 0 150 79 0 0 0
Heidi Bengston 14.79 45 6 0 14 0 120 77 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.86 192 44 5 87 1 157 79 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 18, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Carmen Ziegelman DART BAGS 1.47 1.52 0.05
Brian Johnson CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES 2.12 2.14 0.02
Miranda Grossman DARTY DEEDS 1.34 1.35 0.01
Danielle Martinson FLIGHT CLUB 1.18 1.19 0.01
Talane Schmidt BUSTA SHOTS 1.13 1.14 0.01

Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BARRELS N BULLS
Cory Grandalen 1.76 56 19 1 0 16 3 3 0 0
Dean Bellmore 1.69 64 13 1 0 14 4 2 1 0
Joel Horn 1.68 64 17 0 0 16 4 0 1 0
Shannon Horn 1.60 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Trudi Bellmore 1.52 64 19 0 0 5 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.66 256 69 2 0 52 14 5 2 0
 
BUSTA SHOTS
Derek Colby 1.87 8 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0
Jasmin Bahr 1.60 64 10 2 0 9 9 2 0 0
Ayreal Keppler 1.42 64 16 0 0 6 1 3 0 0
Dyllan Jones 1.27 36 7 0 0 5 2 0 0 0
Talane Schmidt 1.14 68 13 0 0 10 2 2 0 0
Alyissa Holzer 1.03 20 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Team Totals: 1.36 260 49 3 0 33 16 9 0 0
 
CASEYSOLDIESNGOODIES
Brian Johnson 2.14 64 17 2 0 19 6 3 1 0
Scott Erickson 1.75 64 15 0 0 16 5 2 0 1
Jim Rieff 1.69 64 26 0 0 12 4 2 0 0
Brian Meyer 1.61 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carl Casey 1.42 56 19 0 0 10 3 0 0 0
Bruce Johnson 1.18 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.74 256 78 2 0 57 18 7 1 1
 
DART BAGS
Derek Willemssen 2.09 64 26 1 1 14 9 3 0 1
Kathy Gordon 1.59 24 4 1 0 7 2 0 0 0
Carmen Ziegelman 1.52 60 11 0 0 9 6 2 0 0
Teri Church 1.46 40 8 0 0 8 1 0 0 0
Michelle Brantl 1.45 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maureen Rinnels 1.43 64 11 0 0 3 2 1 0 0

Team Totals: 1.62 256 61 2 1 41 20 6 0 1
 
DARTY DEEDS
Jordan Muller 1.59 52 19 2 0 13 2 0 0 0
Madison Maddock 1.59 60 17 1 0 3 6 3 0 0
Ericka Wetzel 1.45 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendra Muller 1.44 64 17 0 0 8 3 2 0 0
Miranda Grossman 1.35 52 6 0 0 3 2 2 0 1

Team Totals: 1.49 236 59 3 0 27 13 7 0 1
 
DRIFTERS GONE WILD
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Stacy Buckhouse 2.36 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Jordan Fletcher 1.64 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wendy Koolmo 1.49 48 5 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
Tina Hansen 1.45 64 11 0 0 12 3 1 0 0
Jeff Hansen 1.44 64 16 1 0 6 6 0 1 0
Alan Hansen 1.43 64 15 0 0 7 9 1 0 0
Lauren Berndt 1.40 40 7 1 0 6 1 1 0 0

Team Totals: 1.46 288 56 2 0 40 21 3 1 0
 
FIRE N ICE
Jesse Smith 1.63 64 19 0 0 14 4 3 0 0
Chelsea Imholte 1.55 60 22 0 0 11 2 1 1 0
Beth Monday 1.26 52 4 0 0 9 2 1 0 0
Kari Cvancara 1.09 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Teresa Gwynn 1.05 44 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
Amber Steeves 0.98 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.37 236 50 0 0 35 11 7 1 0
 
FLIGHT CLUB
Lindsey Johnson 1.29 56 9 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
Nicole Colon 1.26 56 8 0 0 3 2 2 0 0
Danielle Martinson 1.19 60 6 0 0 4 2 1 0 0
Katie Haugen 0.98 60 10 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.18 232 33 1 0 12 6 3 0 0
 
MILOS MANIACS
Greg Johnson 1.67 28 5 0 0 5 3 0 0 0
Doug Skarp 1.53 40 10 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
Travis Mikkelson 1.53 64 9 1 0 8 1 2 0 0
Heidi Bengston 1.17 60 8 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
Mark Rittenhouse 1.12 64 9 0 0 7 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.35 256 41 1 0 25 9 3 0 0
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